ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 770 WASHINGTON AVE, SUITE 570 MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130-4700

Telephone: (334) 242-2984 or 1-800-222-1253 Fax: (334) 242-0240 Email: asc@asc.alabama.gov Website: www.asc.state.al.us

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Allison Creighton pled guilty to Securities Fraud

Montgomery, Alabama (December 9, 2005) Honorable Tommie Smith, District Attorney for the 6th Judicial Circuit and Honorable Joseph P. Borg the Director of the Alabama Securities Commission announce today that on December 6, 2005, Allison Hunt Creighton a resident of Tuscaloosa, Alabama pled guilty to Fraud in Connection with the Sale of Securities before Judge Scott Donaldson at the Tuscaloosa County Circuit Court and was sentenced to the maximum sentence of ten years in prison and to pay \$95,000 in restitution.

Creighton was an agent of the Primerica Securities Company and registered to sell securities in Alabama. While an agent of the firm Creighton convinced an Alabama investor to place her retirement funds in a self directed IRA, then gained control of the funds and utilized them for her own personal use. Upon notification of the investigation by ASC and in cooperation with the Commission, Primerica Securities Company reimbursed the customer for all losses and interest. Creighton was ordered by the court to pay restitution to her former employer for the amount the company paid the investor. A further hearing for Creighton is scheduled for May 23, 2006.

###

The Director of the Alabama Securities Commission (ASC) cautions potential investors to thoroughly check out any investment opportunity. Contact ASC for inquiries regarding securities broker-dealers, agents, investment advisors, investment advisor representatives, financial planners, the registration status of securities, to report suspected fraud, or obtain consumer information:

For more information contact:

ALABAMA SECURITIES COMMISSION 770 WASHINGTON AVE, SUITE 570 MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130-4700

Telephone: (334) 242-2984 or 1-800-222-1253 Fax: (334) 242-0240 Email: asc@asc.alabama.gov Website: www.asc.state.al.us

If you have questions or require more information call Dan Lord, Education and Public Affairs.